
                                               

                                                           

                                                 

                                              

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                                   

                                                      

                                               

                                                     

                                              

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                           

                                                   

                                                            

    

                                                                        

    

       

                         

                          

                       

   

   

                                  

                         

                            

                           

                     

                              

                   

         

         

           

  

          

    

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE UNIVERSITY 

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE - ON CAMPUS FEES 

Fall 2020 -- Spring 2021 -- Summer 2021 

Approved: 5/15/2020 

UNDERGRADUATE 

----------------------------------- Missouri Resident --------------------------------- ----------------------------------- Non-Resident ---------------------------------

Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total* 

1 $ 225.95 $ 41.80 $ 267.75 1 $ 431.70 $ 41.80 $ 473.50 

2 451.90 83.60 $ 535.50 2 863.40 83.60 $ 947.00 

3 677.85 125.40 $ 803.25 3 1,295.10 125.40 $ 1,420.50 

4 903.80 167.20 $ 1,071.00 4 1,726.80 167.20 $ 1,894.00 

5 1,129.75 209.00 $ 1,338.75 5 2,158.50 209.00 $ 2,367.50 

6 1,355.70 250.80 $ 1,606.50 6 2,590.20 250.80 $ 2,841.00 

7 1,581.65 292.60 $ 1,874.25 7 3,021.90 292.60 $ 3,314.50 

8 1,807.60 334.40 $ 2,142.00 8 3,453.60 334.40 $ 3,788.00 

9 2,033.55 376.20 $ 2,409.75 9 3,885.30 376.20 $ 4,261.50 

10 2,259.50 418.00 $ 2,677.50 10 4,317.00 418.00 $ 4,735.00 

11 2,485.45 459.80 $ 2,945.25 11 4,748.70 459.80 $ 5,208.50 

12 2,711.40 501.60 $ 3,213.00 12 5,180.40 501.60 $ 5,682.00 

13 2,937.35 543.40 $ 3,480.75 13 5,612.10 543.40 $ 6,155.50 

14 3,163.30 585.20 $ 3,748.50 14 6,043.80 585.20 $ 6,629.00 

15 3,389.25 627.00 $ 4,016.25 15 6,475.50 627.00 $ 7,102.50 

16 3,615.20 668.80 $ 4,284.00 16 6,907.20 668.80 $ 7,576.00 

17 3,841.15 710.60 $ 4,551.75 17 7,338.90 710.60 $ 8,049.50 

18 4,067.10 752.40 $ 4,819.50 18 7,770.60 752.40 $ 8,523.00 

Each Additional Hr $ 225.95 $ 41.80 $ 267.75 Each Additional Hr $ 431.70 $ 41.80 $ 473.50 

30 6,778.50 1,254.00 $ 8,032.50 30 12,951.00 1,254.00 $ 14,205.00 

GRADUATE 

----------------------------------- Missouri Resident --------------------------------- ----------------------------------- Non-Resident ---------------------------------

Hours Tuition General Total* Hours Tuition General Total* 

1 $ 298.45 $ 41.80 $ 340.25 1 $ 557.70 $ 41.80 $ 599.50 

2 596.90 83.60 $ 680.50 2 1,115.40 83.60 $ 1,199.00 

3 895.35 125.40 $ 1,020.75 3 1,673.10 125.40 $ 1,798.50 

4 1,193.80 167.20 $ 1,361.00 4 2,230.80 167.20 $ 2,398.00 

5 1,492.25 209.00 $ 1,701.25 5 2,788.50 209.00 $ 2,997.50 

6 1,790.70 250.80 $ 2,041.50 6 3,346.20 250.80 $ 3,597.00 

7 2,089.15 292.60 $ 2,381.75 7 3,903.90 292.60 $ 4,196.50 

8 2,387.60 334.40 $ 2,722.00 8 4,461.60 334.40 $ 4,796.00 

9 2,686.05 376.20 $ 3,062.25 9 5,019.30 376.20 $ 5,395.50 

Each Additional Hr $ 298.45 $ 41.80 $ 340.25 Each Additional Hr $ 557.70 $ 41.80 $ 599.50 

18 5,372.10 752.40 $ 6,124.50 18 10,038.60 752.40 $ 10,791.00 

DOCTORAL (Ed. D)^ 

Per Credit Hour $ 467.80 $ - $ 467.80 $ 467.80 $ - $ 467.80 

^Does not include Recreation Facility Fees or Prepaid Health Fees 

*COURSE & PROGRAM SPECIFIC FEES (PER CREDIT HOUR) SPECIAL TUITION RATES 

ITV Fee $ 5.50 South Campuses - Lower Level (000-299) $ 181.00 

Off Campus $ 4.00 Online ONLY Students - Undergraduate $ 307.50 

Web Fee $ 25.00 Online ONLY Students - Graduate $ 374.00 

*Special Course Fees & Program Fees Varies 

(See www.semo.edu/sfs/fee-schedule) 

OTHER COMMON FEES (NOT ALL-INCLUSIVE) 

Textbook Rental, per course ($35 + tax) $ 36.31 Undergraduate Admissions Application $ -

Installment Payment Plan (IPP) $ 30.00 International Admissions Application $ 40.00 

Late Payment Fee (Active Students) $ 40.00 Graduate Admissions Application $ 30.00 

Returned Check/ACH (per item returned) $ 20.00 Transcript (per transcript) $ 15.00 

Orientation Fee (New Students) $ 150.00 Parking Decal -Preferred Res/Com $ 190.00 

Orientation Fee (Transfer Students) $ 75.00 (per year) -Perimeter Res/Com $ 140.00 

Orientation Fee (International Students) $ 200.00 -Carpool $ 255.00 

-Evening $ 75.00 

-Motorcycle/Scooter $ 75.00 

All Fees are subject to change by the Board of Regents without prior written notice. 
Updated: 7/20/2020 


